Schedule of Fees and Charges wayjloodlg oguupdl Jgaa

Current Accoun In BHD il ligadly Ayl calyLouall
[3]00.3 200 (riggasdl ligadl L) aunyll (riadll 3all

[3] 2.2 1,000 Jalsy Lo (auindll dlagll ilibuwa) aunll guiadll aall

Minimum Balance (Bahraini Dinar Accounts) ~ BHD 200 [3]

Minimum Balance (Foreign Currency Accounts) Equivalent of BHD 1,000 [3]

Charges on Minimum Weighted Average

Monthly Balance BHD 5 [11[6]

(6111125 (gl aunll bougiol (piadll 3all gy

aloslly cibbuall) (uiadl 2all pga)

Charges on Minimum Balance (FCY Accounts) 6111 wa 5

BHD 5 [1] [6]

Weighted Average (@pindl
BHD 5 one time when the aaalg 6o ghdiwi a5 .

B | |
Dormant Account account becomes Dormant O9aul] Gilbwall Jgai aic SiALull Syl
Close Account Free libo wibwall gukel
Cheque Book-(25-Leaves) BHD 2.5 w225 (889 25) - Culbuds Jida jlan]
Cheque Book-(50-Leaves) BHD5 wab (ad)g 50) - Lildw jiaa jlan]
Special Cheque Book BHD 10 + actual printing cost aclibll aaldi + w12 10 wald alduds yiaa jlanl
Counter Cheque BHD 1 EEN cluds jiigh
Stop Payment BHD 5 EER il gan calay] ogaw)
Saving Investment Accounts In BHD il liadly ayyladiwdll pagill Aiblua

Minimum Weighted Average Monthly Balance BHD 20 w220 gl 2yl bungial oniadll aall
Charges on Minimum Weighted Average BHD 1[2][6] [6][2] a1 sl huugial (riadll aall o)
Monthly Balance gl
Dormant Accounts BHD 5 one time when the daalgapo ghaiwi a5 5Ll bl

accountbecomesDormant[6]  [6] gAuull ibuwall Jgaiaic

Cash Withdrawal from Saving Investment aylodiowdl pagill ibbwa o sadill il

Account over the Counter (BHD 500/- or below) BHD 12 [2leat (Jal gl oy jLiza 500) il Jala
Close Account Free Lubo luall gl
Bank Share as Mudareb in special % Bank Share of the oo il ana % o byjlbo aiany cliudl éna
project Investments Net Profit [4] [4] udl (pala anlall &yjloiiiwdl gyjlivall
USD 500,000/- To 999,999/~ 15% 15% .J\_‘upl 14192 999,999/ _nll 500,000/- (0
USD 1,000,000/~ To 2,999,999/~ 12% 12% pbapol llga 2,999,999/~ nll 1,000,000~ 50
USD 3,000,000/- To 4,999,999/~ 10% 10% ._;\.‘u_;.ol 1192 4,999,999/~ _nll 3,000,000/ ;0
USD 5,000,000/~ To 6,999,999/~ 8% 8% _nbasol 11lga 6,999,999/~ _nll 5,000,000 (po
USD 7,000.000/- To 9,999,999/~ 6% 6% pbasol 1lga 9,999,999/l 7,000,000 (o
Over 10,000,000/~ 5% 5% nbugol 1lga 10,000,000/ (o il

alBarakat Investment Account In BHD

Minimum Weighted Average Monthly Balance BHD 20 w220

il liadly

LSJI.O.U.LLIJJI Glapdl Ablbwa
gl apnll buwgiol oniadll aall
aunll buugiol (riadll 3all (OG-

Charges on Minimum Weighted Average

Monthly Balance (Active Account) Free ko abduill bl - (sygiall
Charges on Minimum Balance (Dormant . L

Accounts) Free lilao (&iALudl Sablwadl) (piadll aall o)
Cash Withdrawal from Al Barakat Investment Free filo Gl pdl Slbwa o (saaidl o]
Account over the Counter - clidl Jala anjlodiswl!
Close Account Free lilo Ll Gkl

ayjlofiull gflagll Cibiluwa

Investment Deposits Account In BHD

ibbuadl tfnJg.J‘JI gl niadll 2all

Minimum Initial Deposit (Normal) BHD 1,000 [3] [3] 1.2 1,000 (ralall) &ylodil
. . N . Sl bt Al glagll iadl aall
Minimum Initial Deposit (Special) BHD 50,000 [3] [3] 1.2 50,000 " o (éﬂ';jl):]d il

BHD 100,000 [3]
BHD 20,000 [3]

[3]112 100,000 (utly il pull cabawsal glaydld (riadll aadl
3 yledinmll Gibwadl gl oniadll aall

Minimum Initial Deposit (Al Barakat +)
Minimum Initial (Accelerated Investment)

[3] 1.2 20,000

alBarakavb

Other Fees and Charges In BHD

Free certificate once every year,
any extra certificate request with
additional fees of BHD 10 [5]

il (nd 2alg a0 libo
[5] . T0 asaliagl dunill

Balance Certificate wibuall synj aalgs jlan]

Free certificate once every year,
any extra certificate request with
additional fees of BHD 10 [5]
Free certificate Once every year,
any extra certificate request
with additional fees of BHD 10 [5]
Free along with the facility
settlement up to 6 months.

sdiadl (na aalg éo LuL'\.o

Outstanding Balance Certificate [5]w.a T0 asalal i

Gigano dalgas jlan|

il (nd 2alg a0 libo
[5] . T0 aualis gl aunill
00 sl 6 Jua liko

00 sl 6 321 4Gl

Non Liability Certificate axigino oac dalga jlan]

Release Letter &03 el alluy jlanl

Reissuance fees BHD 5 .25 galedl
Paid in Capital Certificate (Account Under-Formation) BHD 10 w210 (uu._@_mi.ﬂl i) @4 Galguds jlan)
Audit Confirmation BHD 30 w230 Sibibwall géoo pupdi
Foreign Currency Cash Deposit & Withdrawal Free fibo apdadll Galeell s2adll gludllg cunuudl

from same currency A/C . Gibwall dloc Guai oo

Auto Finance Facilities In BHD

Finance Solvency Study Fee (for Salaried
Individuals)

BHD 100 2100

((eabrgoll) dullodl detloll dunlja

ial 152 (1.2 200 91 % 0.5 (@l Jlacll ibun il) ayllodl de kol ulya

Finance Solvency Study Fee (Corporate customers) 0.5% or minimum BHD 200

Actual Premium Amount of
the Insurance Company [3]

Consumer Finance Facilities In BHD

Flnéqce Solvency Study Fee (for Salaried BHD 100 w3100
Individuals)

deall dljihll glo

Takaful Life Insurance 3] wml abpil aball (nle (plalsidl Guolill

(osabrgall) ayllall detloll dlja

Finance Solvency Study Fee (Corporate customers) 0.5% or minimum BHD 200 u\.i:i 132.2 200 g1 0.5% (aall Jlowe dl calan 1) aullodl dclodl dalja

. Actual Premium Amount of oeall dljiill glo . S e
Takaful Life Insurance the Insurance Company [3] Y wml by aball (nle (plalsidl Guolill
Late payment* (amount will be paid to charity 15% (on the Installment [3] (bowall glio (0) 15% gsall (na jalil
accounts) amount) [3] ()l agag na Lajni)
Postponement of an installment (if Requested BHD 10 210 ke 2ly) (spguindl buwall Juali OG-
by Customer) o (Jwoell il
BHD 100 0r 1% of outstanding  gluoll 0 1% gl 1.2 100
Early Settlement Charges principle whichever is lower U.éilae._!i) néuiodl pnbwdl psoll slosll oguy

Property Finance In BHD

Finance Up to BHD 150,000
=BHD 200
Finance above BHD 150,000

1.3 150,000 &ylel Jugodill
©1.2200 =
150,000 (0 5341 Jygaill

Financial Solvency Study (for Residential wasal Jagaill) audledl dciloll duulya

Purpose) =BHD 300 1.2300 = wia (Ol
Finance above BHD 250,000 250,000 (o 34l Jugoill
=BHD 500 1.2 500 = i
Financial Solvency Study (for Investment o . e . o Al Jagaill) audlodl dcilodl dulya
Purpose) 0.5% on the Financed Amount Jagoill @lio 0 0.5% (lodiwdl

Actual Premium Amount of

Takaful Life Insurance the Insurance Company [3] aball nle (plalsad! solill

Born by the bank during the

Takaful Fire Insurance
finance tenor

Guall 2 (plal&ill Guolill

account

éginll (saclaill ayyll

Early withdrawal before maturity Date

BHD 10

w210

ol 3l Jud izl

Profit Calculation in case of Early Withdrawal
before Maturity Date

Profit amount payable to the
investor will be recalculated

according to the nearest previous
period of the withdrawal reduced

by 1% of the margin (as for the

accelerated investment account,

according to the average of
the past periods) less by up to
2.5% of the margin. In case of
difference it will be deducted

a2y podiuell alydll gaai
sl 2 G lpfuial e
Bostin cinuall adbus &0
bl Lol) 1% Givolgll 0

asaclndll aull (53 (sylodiwl!

Alyiall buugio Gaga
aiwola (o lgpho sdualoll

clllia o4 0l old (2.5% rin

00 Gpall bl ol 2ue
Grall puna 05 caga aliydl

from the Investment amount [3] [3])lodivwdll glio Jnl (o

e.ul.ld.t.un_u.um Jbg\dehjmgwﬂ

Glaniaudl

*Minimum investment deposit accounts in Bahraini dinars orts equivalentare applicable e alalsy Lo ol iyl jligally &yloiwl gilagh Cibluwal (riall aall Guby *
sl S lasll dlaiiul gilagl Gilluwa gyoa

to all investment deposit accounts in other currencies

Standing Order In BHD

Postponement of an installment (if Requested BHD 10 w210 ke 2ly) (spguindl bowall daali OG-

by Customer) - (Jsosll Oddn

Re-scheduling BHD 10 w210 Jugaill dlgaa dale] ogu)
200 or 0.75% of outstanding 50 0.75% gl 1.2 200

Early Settlement Charges principle whichever is lower ol guuL.u.iJI‘gim!I gl alaadl gy
B] 3] (Jal logi)

Collection Cheques In BHD

BHD 5 (including Courier

waylno Joli) wia 5

Within Bahrain Fees) (upll Ol Jala o
BHD 8 (including Courier A s

Within GCC Fees) oo Jobi) ‘(;‘Jij oaleill gulao Jga g
BHD 15 (including Courier 4 * .

Other Countries Fees) cauloo Joli) "'(;:j 1l dea

Credit Card In BHD

3% or BHD3 of transaction

3 gl alolsall glio o0 3%

il Liadly

Within the Bank Free lilro il Jala Cash Withdrawal Fees amount (whichever s higher) (351 Logal) pigsau sliss 28l cosdl ogauy
Other Banks (Local) BHD 1 + remittance charges itlygaill pguwy + :Jl:n}I ol 88loo Jala Late Payment Fee (amount will be paid to BHD 5 a5 0939 (nd waynd) gaall (g LU gy
e charity accounts) o (pudl
. . Gitlygaill pguuy + a2 wlga . PR N
International BHD 2 + remittance charges . = Re- Issue card in case of loss based on b (e cliy) aalbull Jlagiswl ogaw)
aullodl BHD 5 w25
customer request (Jaozll
Not executed (Due to Insufficient Balance) BHD 1[3] [3]wat i glas oac Re-Issue Pin in case of forgotten based on oo . e 2 syl 2yl Jlaial gy
Amendment to Standing Order BHD 2[3] B]wa2 obiioll Jigaill il ke Juaeill customer request. = (Jaosll oddn
Sup card request for more than 3 cards BHD 10 w210 alalbsy Skl oo 341l aalal aalby wlbh
fetipeichesiey x5 1. Transfer of credit Balance above the limit adlby go (paladl aungll Jugad ogawy 1-
Returned Cheques (Due to Insufficient Balance) BHD 14 w2 14 (unyllailad orel) deapell Gilsydull oguy 2. Manager’s cheque issued for credit balance BHD 3 bl (aldl G lodidall
i i aid iludl) aeapell Gl 0g ) No account in Al-Baraka Bank =2 3gag pac alla nd (slal i lan] 2-
Returned Cheques (Dueto client technical reason) BHD 7 w.a’ s aaal) Ll nd b
. FX margin 3% 3% aniadll Suloell Givola
Remittances In BHD EX-USD 3% 3% éapodll jilgall
Issuance of New Draft / Manager Cheque BHD 3 w23 osylal el / 83u3a allga jlaunl FX-Other Currencies 3% 3% il dlac
Cancellation or Encashment of Manager Cheque Free Lilo syl cuidl dllga cajn gl clall
Stop Payment of Demand Drafts BHD 7 wa’ dllga capn waldy| wlh
Stop Payment of Manager Cheque BHD 5 wa 5 ylal dud capn walall Ll
Up to BHD 100 = Free {ilao = 1.3 100 Ll 122,500 1.22,000 1.2 100 Slogftl piadll aall
FAWRI + Above BHD 100 up to BHD i i 100 oo sl + g0 2100,000 250,000 220,000 laiitl (el 2all
1,000 = 0.100 Fils = gl 1000 ol ) = = = 5 U\k‘
uula 0.100 w.241.25 w233 w12 1.650 aypginll oguupd (piadll aall
FAWRI Above BHD 1,000= 0100 Fils 544142 1'0900%6‘1' Sigd w2 1,650 1.2825 12330 aupginll ool (pledll 2all
SWIFT confirmation BHD 1 ol Craygall 248k
e BHD 5 + Correspondent bank clgisll pguuy +wa 5 ol Joo Card Type TITANUIM PLATINUIM WORLD
Charges, if any 1329 - gl duial Minimum Limit BHD 100 BHD 2,000 BHD 2,500
’ BHD 5 + Correspondent bank ol pguy +c1a 5 N Maximum Limit BHD 20,000 BHD 50,000 BHD 100,000
Other Countries charges, ifany 1339 ol dbmgl Eiall sl Joa
™ o Minimum Monthly Service Fees BHD 1.650 BHD 33 BHD 41.25
Fawateer Free Libo ilga
Internal Transfer Free Lil_}o alall Jugaill Maximum Monthly Service Fees BHD 330 BHD 825 BHD 1,650
ATM Card In BHD ol ligally Ul calpnll aalig

First Issue Free Lilno
Re-Issue ATM Card in case of loss-based on
customer request
Re-Issue PIN in case of forgotten, based on
customer request

&0 Jgdl jlandll

all (pa Il calpnll aalby Jlauiwl
Jrosll b (ple 2l ghall
lcalpoll aalbul (sl 08 1 Jlauiowl
Jrasll ol (ale 2l ghadlalla o
B.E.N.F.LT (Withdrawal and Balance Inquiry) ~ Free Lll:m (own) o Jluaindlg (sadill unuudl) ais

BHD 5 wab

BHD 2 w22

9 (s2aill couwll) auaudall adudull pguy

G.C.C. (Withdrawal and Balance Inquiry) BHD 1 wal (sl o Ll

) . . 9 (28l cinuull) dxallell a50uill 0gaw)
International (Withdrawal and Balance Inquiry) BHD 2 w2 (sl e Ladill
Point of Sale (P.O.S.) Free Lilno ouaudl Jala gull hléi oguy
Card Transaction foreign exchange mark-up audadll Cilosell d aupll Golan
FX-USD 2.8% 2.8% umil}o_m Jlgall
FX-Other Currencies 2.8% 2.8% skl dilac

il liadly

Copy of Cheques-Voucher-Statements In BHD

Free twice a year, additional

Copy of Statement Al daguipolilao lasall s 5 &

Guidelines and Regulations: :2ilglllg dodAiill

Jiga 5+ indl 33l o Jadl Gluwall 3y - bl lasall [1]
‘srgidl spnpllbangio (ke 2l sl b o ygods (piay

Oiaclaiollg anlall Gilabiadl 5939 Jolyllg plisdll aes [2]
aucloiadll drodill g Joell &)ljg Cilacluio (o Guasaiuallg
0o (i Jla 250 (e pguilgy Jai (usll aljadllg g aulbllg
09l ada

[1] Current Account - Account balance below stipulated minimum -
BHD 5 per month and the balance must be calculated based on the
weighted average in the specific month.

[2] Orphans, widows, disabled customers, pensioners, individuals
receiving social subsidies from the Ministry of Labor and Social Affairs,
students and individuals with a monthly salary below BHD 250 are
exempted from such fee.

09l a3 dalaoll dayall duypa Jouid 4[3]

2agoll e lgic el piw S il cowill 03 @i [4]
il ol

gl wlyljgll élpoll (el Gulaoll agagall Cilalgdl pnasi [5]
‘0gull 03 (0 neloindl bl aolip alyedl

[3] VAT is not applicable to these fees.

[4] These ratios are variable, as it will be announced on the bank’s
official website.

[5] Certificates addressed to the supreme council of womens,
ministries and for social housing purpose are exempted from such fee.

[6] Fee deduction will stop if the account balance reaches zero Bahraini s pan wibwall sung gy Jh (na pguupll ona cadgiwm [6]
dinars. RS EILY]

Copy of Cheque or Voucher

copies BHD 0.300 Fils (for
each page), with a cap of
BHD 5[2]

416030083614 1 3l
nnsillaallgEnan i)
12l a5

dopsdl gl Ll (o i

Your Partner Bank

« All charges not covered in [1], [2] or [3] above are subject to standard

10% VAT.

s lgloisi alled [3] 9 [2] [1] no dlingeall jaé ool groa

10% aaloall dosall

Al Baraka Islamic Bank B.S.C. (C), Al Baraka Headquarters, Bahrain Bay, PO Box 1882, Manama - Kingdom of Bahrain

(Licensed as an Islamic retail bank by the Central Bank of Bahrain)

www.albaraka.bh



